
Further Information:
For general timetable enquiries	

Faresaver 01249 444444 
Traveline 0871 200 22 33

all timetables 
are available to 
download from our 
website www.faresaver.co.uk

Real time information:
For real time information on bus 
services in Bath download the 
Travelwest Buschecker app

Low 

student 

fares

X31 Service

Brand mark

15mm
minimum

The ratio between the size of the smile symbol
and the traveline namestyle remains constant.

page 1

E
ff

ec
ti

ve
 f

ro
m

  
2

3
rd

 A
u

g
u

st
 2

0
15

X31
Chippenham 

Corsham 
Box 

Batheaston 
Bath

Ticket Information
Week/Month tickets
Unlimited travel for one week - Adult £20, 
Child/Student - £15

Unlimited travel for one month - Adult £80, Child/
Student - £55 
Ideal for regular users	

Bath Week
Unlimited travel within Bath for one week - £10 
Valid on X72, X31, 267, 228 services

11 journey
11 single journeys - No expiry date 
Ideal for occasional users

Large savings compared to buying Day singles 
& returns; Buy 11 get 1 free offer applies with 
completed tickets

Children/Students
0 - 4 travel free of charge, 5 - 17 travel at child fares 
Up to 2 kids free in holiday periods when travelling 
with an adult

BathRider & AvonRider
A multi-operator ticket covering services in Bath and 
further afield.

BathRider 
Adult Day - £4.50, Child Day - £3.50 
Adult Week - £20.00, Child Week - £15.50

AvonRider 
Adult Day - £7.20, Child Day - £5.50 
Adult Week - £32.50, Child Week - £24.50

Concessionary Passes
Passes valid on the X31 after 0900 in Bath and 0930 in 
Wiltshire on weekdays and all day Saturday 
Outside valid times concessionary pass holders are 
able to travel at child fares

Saturday
Bath, Dorchester Street, Bp - - 08:10 08:30 - 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:10 17:35

Batheaston, Bannerdown Rd - - - 08:48 - 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:30 17:55

Box, Northey Arms 07:20 - 08:28 08:53 - 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:35 18:00

Box, Post Office 07:22 - 08:30 08:55 - 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:37 18:02

Leafy Lane, Bus Shelter 07:26 08:04 08:34 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:41 18:06

Rudloe, Bradford Road 07:28 08:06 08:36 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 13:01 13:31 14:01 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:43 18:08

Corsham, Newlands Rd 07:36 08:15 08:44 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 13:10 13:40 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:49 18:14

Sainsbury's, A4 07:42 08:21 08:50 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 13:16 13:46 14:16 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:55 18:20

Brook Street, Redland School 07:48 08:28 08:57 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 13:23 13:53 14:23 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 18:02 18:27

Chippenham, Railway Station 07:55 08:41 09:06 09:33 R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Chippenham Bus Station 08:00 08:45 09:10 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:12 18:37

Operated by
FirstBus

Chippenham Bus Stn - Bay 8 07:05 - 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 17:12 20:55 21:55

Chippenham Railway Station - 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 17:18 21:00 22:00

Brook Street, Redland School 07:12 - 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 17:24 21:06 22:06

Sainsbury's, A4 07:19 08:08 08:32 09:02 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:32 21:12 22:12

Corsham, Newlands Rd 07:27 08:15 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:40 21:20 22:20

Bradford Road 07:31 08:19 08:44 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44 R 21:26 22:26

Rudloe, Bus Shelter 07:33 08:21 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16L 10:46 11:16L 11:46 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 R 21:28 22:28

Leafy Lane, Bus Shelter 07:34 08:22 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 R 21:30 22:30

Box, Post Office 07:38 08:26 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 - 21:34 22:34

Box, Northey Arms 07:40 08:28 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 - 21:37 22:37

Batheaston, Bannerdown Rd 07:45 08:33 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 - - -

Bath, Dorchester Street 08:07 08:55 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 - 21:53 22:53

For information regarding route changes, 
disruptions, delays and also information 
regarding special offers ‘like’ us on facebook 
or follow us on Twitter



Monday to Friday

Bath, Dorchester Street - Stop Bp - 07:35 08:10 08:30 - 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:10 17:35 18:00
Batheaston, Bannerdown Road - 07:53 - 08:48 - 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:30 17:55 18:20
Box, Northey Arms 07:20 07:58 08:28 08:53 09:03 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:35 18:00 18:25
Box, Post Office 07:22 08:00 08:30 08:55 09:05 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:37 18:02 18:27
Leafy Lane, Bus Shelter 07:26 08:04 08:34 08:59 09:09 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:41 18:06 18:31
Rudloe, Bradford Road 07:28 08:06 08:36 09:01 09:11A 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:43 18:08 18:33
Corsham, Newlands Rd 07:36 08:15 08:44 09:10 09:21 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:49 18:14 18:39
Sainsbury's, A4 07:42 08:21 08:50 09:16 09:28 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:55 18:20 -
Brook Street, Redland School 07:48 08:28 08:57 09:23 H 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 18:02 18:27 -
Chippenham, Railway Station 07:55 08:41 09:06 09:33 - R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R -
Chippenham Bus Station 08:00 08:45 09:10 09:37 09:35 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:12 18:37 -

Operated by
FirstBus

Chippenham Bus Station - Bay 8 06:45 07:05 - 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 20:55 21:55
Chippenham Railway Station - - 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 21:00 22:00
Brook Street, Redland School H 07:12 S 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 21:06 22:06
Sainsbury's, A4 06:51 07:19 08:08 08:32 09:02 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 21:12 22:12
Corsham, Newlands Rd - depart 06:58 07:27 08:15 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 21:20 22:20
Bradford Road 07:01 07:31 08:19 08:44 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 R 21:26 22:26
Rudloe, Bus Shelter 07:03 07:33 08:21 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16L 10:46 11:16L 11:46 12:16L 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 R 21:28 22:28
Leafy Lane, Bus Shelter 07:04 07:34 08:22 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 R 21:30 22:30
Box, Post Office 07:08 07:38 08:26 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 - 21:34 22:34
Box, Northey Arms 07:10 07:40 08:28 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 - 21:37 22:37
Batheaston, Bannerdown Road 07:15 07:45 08:33 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 - - -
Bath, Dorchester Street 07:30 08:07 08:55 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 - 21:53 22:53

X31Effective from 23rd August 2015 
Fares and timetable correct at time of printing CHIPPENHAM - CORSHAM - BOX - BATH

Route Description
Dorchester Street, Manvers Street, Pierrepont Street, Guildhall, High Street, Northgate Street, (Back - Bridge Street, Grand Parade) Broad Street, Walcot Street, A4, London Road, 
Lambridge, Batheaston, A4, Box, Box Hill, Leafy Lane, Hawthorn, Bradford Road, (Westwood Road, Preistly Wood Road, Leylands Road) A4, Pickwick, CORSHAM, Pickwick Road, 
Newlands Road, Cross Keys Road, A4, Sainsburys, CHIPPENHAM, Bath Road, (Rowden Hill, Bridge Centre) Hungerdown Lane, Queens Crescent, Conway Road, Derriads Lane, 
Hungerdown Lane, Brook 	Street, Woodlands Road, Bristol Road, Park Lane, New Road, Station Hill, Cocklebury Road, Railway Station, Cocklebury Road, Station Hill, Bath Road, 
Avenue La Fleche, Gladstone Road,	 Timber Street, Bus Station

KEY
R	 =	 Request stop, set down only
S	 =	 Operates via Sheldon Sch on school days 
L	 =	 Operates via Leyland Road on Request 
A	 =	 Operates via Leyland Road
H	 =	 Operates via Community Hospital

	 Tel. 01249 44 44 44	 sales@faresaver.co.uk	 www.faresaver.co.uk

Day return tickets issued by Faresaver are accepted on the 
First evening trips shown. Evening services are operated by 
FirstBus with support from Wiltshire Council.


